(LY TOURING CAR

CHAMPIONSHIP

ustee.com

Race 1 - General Classification

Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca, Monterey, CA - July 7, 2013

Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total

1 3 Tim Barber-R TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazdaspeed 3 1.41.926 12 100 5 105
2 12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 1.43.762 12 920 5 95
3 33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 1.44.044 12 85 5 90
4 34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 1.43.750 12 80 5 85
5 18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards  Mitsubishi Lancer 1.44.640 12 75 5 80
6 4 Pete Bovenberg MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota Honda Civic 1.45.254 12 70 0 70
7 21 McManus-R/Webb-R Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts Lexus 1S300 1.45.746 12 69 5 74
8 56 Shawn Yu-S Domport Auto Body / HPD Honda Civic 1.51.340 12 68 (1] 68
] 32 Ron Valtierra-S TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center AcuraIntegraR  1.57.181 12 67 0 67
10 46 Doug Makashima TNI Racing/Ptech BMW M3 1.42.960 12 66 5 71
DNS 35 Larry Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 14 Tom Milburn-S Bay Area Drafting Acura RSX NA 0 0 0 0

Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 99 Andrie Hartanto Supertech/CT Engineering Honda S2000 1.39.423 12 80 (1] 80
2 46 Sean Yepez Performance Technic BMW M3 1.38.942 12 70 5 75
3 60 Geoff Sykes European Motor Works BMW M3 1.38.965 12 65 0 65
4 96 Karl Chicca Competition Clutch/Hawk Chevrolet Camaro 1.45.507 12 64 5 69
DNS 40 Dave Lang Wipeout Bar/Ghost Horse Winery BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 16 Daniel Akhromstev Domport Auto Body/HPD BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 1 Rob Rodriguez TH Motorsports Noble M400 NA 0 0 0 0



URING CAR

CHAMPIONSHIP

Race 1 - General Classification

Miller Motorsports Park, Tooele, Utah - June 23, 2013

Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 2.14.908 1 60 5 65
2 12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 2.14.097 1 53 5 58
3 3 Tim Barber TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazda 2.14.799 1 49 5 54
4 33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 2.19.619 1 48 5 53
5 46 Doug Makashima TNI Racing/Ptech BMW M3 2.13.278 6 47 5 52
DNF 18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards  Mitsubishi Lancer NA 0 23 5 28
DNS 35 Larry Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 43 Bob Bradfield-R TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazdaspeed 3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 14 Tom Milburn-S Bay Area Drafting Acura RSX NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 56 Shawn Yu Domport Auto Body / HPD Honda Civic NA 0 0 0 0

USTCC GT

Pos Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 60 Geoff Sykes European Motor Works BMW M3 2.08.499 1 60 5 65

Race 2 - General Classification

Miller Motorsports Park, Tooele, Utah - June 22, 2013

Pos # Driver Sponsor Model Best Time Laps Points

46 Doug Makashima TNI Racing/Ptech BMW M3 2.13.476 8 0
12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 2.14.904 8 20
34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 2.14.043 8 18
3 Tim Barber-R TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazda 2.15.472 8 16
18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards  Mitsubishi Lancer 2.16.324 8 16
33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 2.18.038 5 16
35 Larry Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 NA 0 0
43 Bob Bradfield TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazdaspeed 3 NA 0 0
14 Tom Milburn-S Bay Area Drafting Acura RSX NA 0 0
56 Shawn Yu Domport Auto Body / HPD Honda Civic NA 0 0

*Car 46 disqualified for illegal differential ratio

Qualifying-Single Car, Single Lap

Driver Sponsor Best Time
34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 2.11.055
46 Doug Makishima TNI Racing/Ptech BMW M3 2.12.037
12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 2.13.912
3 Tim Barber-R TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center Mazda 2.14.725
33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 2.15.567

18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards = Mitsubishi Lancer 2.16.116



Race 1 - General Classification

Thunderhill Raceway, Willows, CA - April 13-14, 2013

Driver

Sponsor

LY TOURING CAR

ustce.com

Best Time

Laps

Points

Video

CHAMPIONSHIP

Total
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60
16
1
34

McClure/Bani
Brown/Chicca
Lock/Kraus
Larry Bani

Bob Bradfield
Gregg Hughes
Tommy Lo

Ali Arsham

Mark McManus
Pete Bovenberg
Tom Milburn
John Klusendorf
Tim Barber
Percy Howard
Doug Makashima
Shawn Yu

Driver
Geoff Sykes
Daniel Akhromstev
Rob Rodriguez
Jim Stevens
Ken Kurtz

Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI
Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works

Ettore Squeegees/Roger Kraus Racing
Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI

TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center
Achilles Motorsports

Rota Wheels/ACT Acura Integra
Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI
Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts
MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota

Bay Area Drafting

Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards
TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Center

Evil Genius Racing

TNI Racing/Ptech

Domport Auto Body / HPD

Sponsor

European Motor Works

Akhromstev Racing

TH Motorsports

Inverter Technology/Achilles Motorsports
Yokohama/Weld Racing/Baer Brakes/TPIS

BMW M3

BMW M3

Acura Integra
BMW M3
Mazdaspeed 3
BMW M3

BMW M3
Hyundai Genesis
Lexus 1S300
Mazda MX6
Acura RSX
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazdaspeed 3
Honda Prelude
BMW M3

Honda Civic

BMW M3
BMW M3
Noble M400
BMW M3

Pontiac Firebird

2.02.149
2.02.268
2.02.050
2.04.149
2.01.350
2.03.342
2.05.594
2.05.685
2.07.712
2.05.993
2.10.117
2.13.874
2.02.172
2.06.518
2.02.267
NA

Best Time
1.56.102
1.56.663
1.56.184
NA

NA

o

o W A A OO OO OO O O O O O

Laps

o ©o N O

100
90
85
80
75
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61

Points
80
70
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100
95
20
85
75
70
69
73
67
7
65
69
68
62
66



Race 2 - General Classification

Sonoma Raceway, Sonoma, CA - Sept 8, 2013

/LY TOURING CAR

usice.com

CHAMPIONSHIP

Driver
1 34 Brad McClure-R
2 12 Dave Brown
3 33 Ali Arsham
4 49 Curt Simmons
5 22 Jason Alexandridis-R
6 35 Larry Bani
7 89 Fred Watson-S
8 21 McManus-R/Webb-R
9 56 Shawn Yu-S
10 91 RJ Reeves/ Niki Tam-S
1 32 Becky Arsham/Rich Woo
12 14 Tom Milburn-S
DNF 18 John Klusendorf-R
DNF 43 Tim Barber-R
DNS 2 Pete Bovenberg
DNS 46 Doug Makashima
DNS 38 Rene Munnich
DNS 36 Michael McColligan-S
DNS 87 Tony Mak-S
USTCC GT

Driver

Sponsor

Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI
Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works/Supertech
GoGoGear.com/UTI/Konig Wheels
Cornwell Tools/Stevens Creek Dodge/MBO
BTM Motorwerks

Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI
Acutech Racing

Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts
Domport Auto Body/HPD/GT Concept
Acutech Racing

GoGoGear.com/UTI/Konig Wheels

Bay Area Drafting

Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards
TNI Racing/Am Cyn Collision

MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota Wheels

TNI Racing/Am Cyn Collision
GoGoGear.com/UTI/Konig Wheels
Mazdatrix/Racing Beat

Elite Performance

Sponsor

BMW M3

BMW M3
Hyundai Genesis
Dodge SRT-4
BMW M3

BMW M3

Acura Integra R
Lexus 1S300
Honda Civic
Acura TSX
Acura Integra R
Acura RSX
Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazdaspeed 3
Honda Civic
Mazdaspeed 3
Honda Civic
Mazda RX8

Acura Integra R

Best Time
2.00.958
2.01.401
2.02.303
2.02.454
2.00.411
2.02.635
2.03.819
2.05.415
2.07.975
2.09.677
2.15.512
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

Best Time

Laps
11
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Laps

Points
105
95

Points

1 44 VJ Mirzayan

2 16 Daniel Akhromstev

3 46 Sean Yepez

4 929 Andrie Hartanto

5 96 Karl Chicca

6 31 Tyler Thompson

7 4 Jim Stevens

8 60 Geoff Sykes
DNS 27 Denise Longwell
DNS 40 Dave Lang

Race 1 - General Classification

Sonoma Raceway, Sonoma, CA - September 7, 2013

1 43 Tim Barber-R

2 34 Brad McClure-R

3 22 Jason Alexandridis-R
4 18 John Klusendorf-R

5 35 Larry Bani

6 2 Pete Bovenberg

7 21 McManus-R/Webb-R

8 14 Tom Milburn-S

9 91 RJ Reeves/ Niki Tam-S
10 32 Becky Arsham/Rich Woo
1 89 Fred Watson-S

Achilles Motorsports

PTF Motorsports

Performance Technic/BMW Concord
Supertech/CT Engineering/Wicked Tuning
Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works/Supertech
World Motors

Inverter Technology

European Motor Works

Achilles Motorsports

Wipeout Bar/Ghost Horse Winery

Sponsor

TNI Racing/Am Cyn Collision
Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI

BTM Motorwerks

Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards
Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI

MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota Wheels
Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts
Bay Area Drafting

Acutech Racing
GoGoGear.com/UTI/Konig Wheels
Acutech Racing

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

Honda $2000
Chevrolet Camaro
BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

Mazdaspeed 3
BMW M3

BMW M3
Mitsubishi Lancer
BMW M3

Honda Civic
Lexus I1S300
Acura RSX

Acura TSX

Acura Integra R

Acura Integra R

1.53.461
1.53.583
1.53.988
1.54.311
1.53.866
1.56.847
2.02.622
2.00.172
NA

NA

Best Time
1.59.476
1.58.472
1.59.444
2.01.878
2.01.049
2.03.121
2.05.429
2.07.923
2.07.375
2.09.122
2.03.361

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Laps
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

80
70
65
64
68
62
61
36
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38
12
46
49
33
87
56
36

Rene Munnich

Dave Brown

Doug Makashima
Curt Simmons

Ali Arsham

Tony Mak-S

Shawn Yu-S

Michael McColligan-S

GoGoGear.com/UTI/Konig Wheels
Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works

TNI Racing/Am Cyn Collision

Cornwell Tools/Stevens Creek Dodge/MBO
Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI

Elite Performance

Domport Auto Body / HPD
Mazdatrix/Racing Beat

Honda Civic
BMW M3
Mazdaspeed 3
Dodge SRT-4
Hyundai Genesis
Acura Integra R
Honda Civic
Mazda RX8

2.05.277
2.02.632
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

60
16
99
96
44
31
46

27
40

Geoff Sykes
Daniel Akhromstev
Andrie Hartanto
Karl Chicca

VJ Mirzayan

Tyler Thompson
Sean Yepez

Jim Stevens
Denise Longwell

Dave Lang

Sponsor

European Motor Works

PTF Motorsports

Supertech/CT Engineering/Wicked Tuning
Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works/Supertech
PTF Motorsports

World Motors

Performance Technic/BMW Concord
Inverter Technology

Achilles Motorsports

Wipeout Bar/Ghost Horse Winery

BMW M3

BMW M3

Honda $2000
Chevrolet Camaro
BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

Best Time
2.00.172
1.53.583
1.54.311
1.53.866
1.53.461
1.56.847
1.53.988
NA

NA

NA

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
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LY TOURING CAR

CHAMPIONSHIP

Race 1 - General Classification ustee.com

Buttonwillow Raceway, Buttonwillow, CA - October 13, 2013

Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 2.02.514 14 80 5 85
2 12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 2.02.286 14 70 5 75
3 4 Pete Bovenberg MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota Honda Civic 2.04.610 13 65 0 65
4 33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 2.04.786 13 64 5 69
5 18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards  Mitsubishi Lancer 2.05.422 13 63 5 68
6 35 Larry Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 2.05.584 13 62 5 67
7 43 Tim Barber-R TNI Racing/Am Cyn Collision Mazdaspeed 3 2.04.057 8 61 5 66
8 22 Jason Alexandridis-R BTM Motorwerks BMW M3 NA 1 32 0 32
DNS 21 McManus-R/Webb-R Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts Lexus 1S300 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 56 Shawn Yu-S Domport Auto Body / HPD Honda Civic NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 14 Tom Milburn-S Bay Area Drafting Acura RSX NA 0 0 0 0
USTCC GT
Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 16 Daniel Akhromstev Domport Auto Body/HPD BMW M3 1.55.664 14 80 5 85
2 99 Andrie Hartanto Supertech/CT Engineering Honda $2000 1.55.862 14 70 0 70
3 46 Sean Yepez Performance Technic BMW M3 1.55.378 14 65 0 65
4 60 Geoff Sykes European Motor Works BMW M3 1.56.377 14 64 5 69
DNS 96 Karl Chicca Competition Clutch/Hawk Chevrolet Camaro NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 40 Dave Lang Wipeout Bar/Ghost Horse Winery BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0



LY TOURING CAR

CHAMPIONSHIP

Race 1 - General Classification ustee.com

Sonoma Raceway, Sonoma, CA - Nov 9, 2013

Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 12 Dave Brown Competition Clutch/Hawk/Works BMW M3 1.53.155 59 80 5 85
2 22 Jason Alexandridis-R BTM Motorwerks BMW M3 1.50.657 59 70 0 70
3 4 Pete Bovenberg MBO Motorsports/PPG/Rota Honda Civic 1.52.406 59 65 5 70
4 33 Ali Arsham Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI Hyundai Genesis 1.54.113 59 64 5 69
5 35 Larry Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 1.53.840 57 63 5 68
6 14 Tom Milburn-S Bay Area Drafting Acura RSX 1.58.078 56 62 0 62
7 34 McClure-R/Bani Gogogear.com/BTM Motorwerks/UTI BMW M3 1.52.379 53 61 0 61
8 3 Tim Barber-R TNI Racing/AmCan Collision Mazdaspeed 3 1.51.466 52 60 0 60
] 18 John Klusendorf-R Delyse Nash and Assoc./Hill Road Vineyards = Mitsubishi Lancer 1.53.745 50 59 5 64
DNS 21 McManus-R/Webb-R Motul/Fresno TAP Recycling/N1 Concepts Lexus 1S300 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 56 Shawn Yu-S Domport Auto Body / HPD Honda Civic NA 0 0 0 0
USTCC GT
Driver Sponsor Best Time Laps Points Video Total
1 46 Sean Yepez Performance Technic/BMW Concord BMW M3 1.45.452 63 80 0 80
2 99 Andrie Hartanto Supertech/CT Engineering Honda $2000 1.47.340 62 70 0 70
3 3 Jim Stevens Inverter Technology/Achilles Motorsports BMW M3 1.53.101 60 65 0 65
4 16 Daniel Akhromstev Domport Auto Body/HPD BMW M3 1.45.055 59 64 0 64
DNS 96 Karl Chicca Competition Clutch/Hawk Chevrolet Camaro NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 40 Dave Lang Wipeout Bar/Ghost Horse Winery BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0
DNS 60 Geoff Sykes European Motor Works BMW M3 NA 0 0 0 0



